501978631 07/05/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Debabani CHOUDHURY	12/15/2009
Prasad ALLURI	12/17/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	INTEL CORPORATION
Street Address:	2200 MISSION COLLEGE BOULEVARD
City:	SANTA CLARA
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95052

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13542086

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (703)770-7901

 Phone:
 7037707900

Email: docket_ip@pillsburylaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Pillsbury Winthrop Shaw Pittman LLP (INT

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 10500

Address Line 4: McLean, VIRGINIA 22102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	043395-0409012
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Raj S. Dave

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Raj S. Dave

Total Attachments: 4 source=asgmt#page1.tif source=asgmt#page2.tif source=asgmt#page3.tif source=asgmt#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 028493 FRAME: 0188

CH \$40.00 135420

Attorney's Docket No.; 043395-0382676

PATENT

For;

U.S. Rights and Foreign Rights

For:

U.S. Application

By:

Inventors

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNORS:

Debabani CHOUDHURY 241 Greenmeadow Drive Thousand Oaks, CA 91320

Prasad ALLURI 8120 Anastasia Way El Dorado Hills, CA 95762

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to

ASSIGNEE:

INTEL CORPORATION 2200 Mission College Boulevard Santa Clara, California 95052

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR EMBEDDING COMPONENTS IN SMALL-FORM-FACTOR, SYSTEM-ON-PACKAGES

(I hereby authorize and request my attorney, associated with Customer Number 86175, to insert on the designated lines below, the filing date and application number of said application when known.)

which was filed on December 18, 2009 as U.S. Application No. 12/1042, 220

and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or enoumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

Assignment of invention (P29459)-page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 028493 FRAME: 0189 ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

Date: December 15, 2009	Debabani Choudhung
	Signature of Debahani CHOUDHURY
	•
_	
Date:	
	Signature of Prasad Alluri

Assignment of Invention (P29459)-page 2 of 2

Attorney's Docket No.: 043395-0382676

PATENT

or: U.S.

U.S. Rights and Foreign Rights

For:

U.S. Application

By:

Inventors

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNORS:

Debabani CHOUDHURY 241 Greenmeadow Drive Thousand Oaks, CA 91320

Prasad ALLURI 8120 Anastasia Way El Dorado Hills, CA 95762

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to

ASSIGNEE:

INTEL CORPORATION 2200 Mission College Boulevard Santa Clara, California 95052

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR EMBEDDING COMPONENTS IN SMALL-FORM-FACTOR, SYSTEM-ON-PACKAGES

(I hereby authorize and request my attorney, associated with Customer Number 86175, to insert on the designated lines below, the filing date and application number of said application when known.)

which was filed on December 18, 2009 as U.S. Application No. 12/1042, 220

and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

Assignment of Invention (P29459)-page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 028493 FRAME: 0191 ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

Date:			
		Signature of Debabani CHOUDHURY	
	. 1		
Date:	12/17/09	Vilux	
		Signature of Prasad Alluri	

Assignment of Invention (P29459)-page 2 of 2